



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7726 of 2025**

Neeshu Alias Raj Maurya  
.....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
State of U.P. and Another  
.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kamlesh Kumar Singh, Vivek Kushwaha  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Hari Om Sharma, Ranjit Kumar Yadav

---

**Court No. - 87**

**HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.**

1. The matter is released.
2. Put up before another Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, if possible, on 27.11.2025 as fresh.

**(Anil Kumar-X,J.)**

**November 21, 2025**  
Shahroz