



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7726 of 2025

Neeshu Alias Raj Maurya

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Brijesh Kumar Tiwari, Kamlesh Kumar Singh, Vivek Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Hari Om Sharma, Ranjit Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE SHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV, J.

As prayed, list this case on 16.4.2026.

April 9, 2026

Krishna*

(Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.)